PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE, COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI ******

No.A-10/016/02/2019-HR-C

Dated 26..12.2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 451 /2019-HR-C

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority and subsequent acceptance of this Secretariat's offer of engagement issued vide letter No.A-10/016/02/2019-HR-C dated 09.10.2019 & other terms and conditions mentioned there in, the following Cost Trainees have joined as **Junior Account Assistant** in Prasar Bharati Secretariat on full time contract basis as per details given below:-

Sl.No.	Name	Period of engagement	Monthly remuneration (Rs.)
(i)	Ms. Tinky Malik	18.12.2019 to 17.12.2020	25,000/-
(ii)	Ms. Himani Gandhi	19.12.2019 to 18.12.2020	25,000/

2. The aforesaid Junior Account Assistants shall report to Dy. Director General (Finance), Prasar Bharati Sectt, who will be the controlling officer with regard to performance of their duties.

3. Monthly remuneration will be released on the basis of (i) satisfactory performance assumed on monthly basis, unless reported otherwise; and (ii) attendance report in respect of these contractuals, which will be forwarded by their controlling officer by the first working day of succeding month.

(Sunil Bhatt) Deputy Director (PBRB)

To,

Individuals concerned,

Copy to:-

- (i) DDG (Finance), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- (ii) PS to Chairman, Prasar Bharati
- (iii) Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- (iv) PS to Member (Fin.), Prasar Bharati
- (v) PS to ADG(Admin.), Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- (vi) DDG (Tech.), PB Sectt. with a request to upload this office order on PB Website.
- (vii) Director (GA-I), Prasar Bharati Sectt. with a request to register the aforesaid contractual in biometric attendance system and for providing temporary entry pass to the aforesaid contractuals.
- (viii) DDO, Prasar Bharati Sectt.
- (ix) Office Order Folder